a!ﬂ‘, F:ﬁ WILDERNESS PRODUCTS Sr—
g | JEEP JLWRANGLER L/ H8) 7 A=

: PRODUCTS .48
{4 WILDERNESS PRODUCTS™ TRAIL RACK —
PART# 20000 PAGE 1 OF 1
PARTS LIST
1o ;E‘:!DR%‘;K —_— WHEN INSTALLING BASKET TO REAR SUPPORTS
2- [‘ ' -} MOVE RACK ALL THE WAY TO THE REAR BEFORE
4-5/16 X 11/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS TIGHTENING HARDWARE. OPEN TAILGATE TO FULL
4-5/16 USS FLATWASHERS { 7/8” DIA ) OPEN POSITION AND OPEN REAR GLASS TO
4-5/16 NYLON LOCK NUTS CHECK THAT THE GLASS CLEARS THE BASKET
L
garvin 7
M [1]
l ;
: I i
516X 11/4 CARRIAGE
DRIVERS BOLTS PASSEMNGERS
SIDE 5116 USSFLATWASHERS [ 7/8"DIA) SIDE SUPPORT
CSUPPORT 5176 NYLON LOCKNUTS

\_). o o
WIRING ﬂy—c{/*

FACTORY TIRE
RUBBER BUMP |
STOFS ’W

o | (

.
|
|

RE-USE FACTORY

E HARDWARE

O

5
0y

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1- REMOVE REAR CAMERA PROTECTIVE COVER FROM CENTER OF SPARE TIRE (T-40}

2-REMOVE SPARETIRE ( 7/8* SOCKET ) . REMOVE FACTORY BUMP STOPS BY TURNING AND PULLING OFF.

3 - REMOVYE THE 4 BOLTS ON THE PASSENGERS SIDE OF THE FACTORY SPARE TIRE MOUNT ( 13 MM ).

4 - LOOSEN THE DRIVERS SIDE BOLTS ABOUT 1/4", SLIDE THE PASSENGERS SIDE SUPPORT BEHIND THE TIRE
CARRIER AND RE-INSTALL THE 4 FACTORY BOLTS , DO NOT TIGHTEN AT THIS TIME.

5 - REMOVE THE DRIVERS SIDE BOLTS AND SLIDE THE DRIVERS SIDE SUFPCRT BEHIND THE TIRE CARRIER AND
RE-INSTALL THE BOLTS. LEVEL THE SUPPORTS AMD SLIGHTLY TIGHTEM HARDWARE TO HOLD IN PLACE.

6 - INSTALL THE RACK TO THE SUPPORTS AS SHOWN , PULLTHE RACKTO THE REAR A5 FAR AS POSSIABLE
AND TIGHTEN BOLTS. ALIGH AND LEVEL RACK AND TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.

7 - RE-INSTALL SPARE TIRE AND BACK-UP CAMERA COVER.

8-TOUCH UP ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE AMD NICKS OR SCRATCHES THAT MAY HAVE OCCURED DURING
IMSTALLATION WITH A RUST PREVENTIVE BLACK ENAMEL PAINT TO HELP PREVENT RUSTING.

PART # 200008 GARVIN INDUSTRIES 316 MILLAR AVE EL CAJON CA 92020 (619)-440-7415




